## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD November 15, 1989

IN THE MATTER OF:	
RCRA UPDATE, USEPA REGULATIONS ) (8-1-88 THROUGH 12-31-88) )	R89-1

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J. Anderson):

IT IS SO ORDERED.

The Board adopted a Final Opinion and Order in this matter on September 13, 1989, and modified the Final Order on October 18, 1989. The Administrative Code Unit noted a number of minor errors in the text, which were corrected prior to filing. Many of these errors were in the "base text", the text of rules prior to the modifications in this Docket. Many of these occurred in language which is being repealed anyway, so they have no effect on the final rules as adopted. In both cases the changes have been made as a ministerial action without specification in this Order. The errors which do affect the amendments as filed in R89-1 are as follows:

Section	Change
702.110	In the Definition of "SDWA", change "Pub. L." to "P.L."
702.182(a)	Insert "or reissued" after "modified" in the unaltered base text.
724 and 725	Correct the effective date for R88- 16 from December 27 to December 28, 1988.
724.198(g)(6)	Change "paragraph" to "subsection" at two points.
724.211 and 724.212	Change Section "264.7xx" to "724.7xx" at three points.
725.247(j)(3)	Delete second "by" in "by by"

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the 15% day of 16%, 1989, by a vote of 16%.

Dorothy M//Gunn, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board